
IN VITRO ROOT INDUCTION OF Catharanthus roseus

SITI NAZLIAH BINTI MOHAMED NAZIR

Final Year Project Report Submitted in
Partial FulfIllment of the Requirements for the
Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

This final year project consumed huge amount of work, research and dedication.
Still, implementation would not have been possible if I did not have a support of
many individuals. Throughout completing this project, there are many individuals
whom involved either directly or indirectly in ensuring the success of the project.

First of all, I would like to express my gratitude towards my supervisor, Puan
Sarina binti Hashim for giving me a good guideline for the project throughout
numerous consultations. I also want to express my gratefulness toward Puan
Zairus, lab assistant of Biology Lab 2 for her kind cooperation and guide me
throughout completing this project.

I also would like to extend my appreciation to my family especially my parents,
En. Mohamed Nazir bin Mat Zain and Puan Suhana binti Ibrahim for their kind
encouragement.

Nevertheless, I would like to express my thank you to my colleagues for their
kind cooperation who devoted their time and knowledge in the implementation of
this project.

(Siti Nazliah binti Mohamed Nazir)

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTIO N
1.1 Background Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significance of the Study
1.4 Objectives of the Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Catharanthus roseus

2.1.1 Characteristics of Catharanthus roseus
2.1.2 Importance of Catharanthus roseus

2.2 Tissue culture and micropropagation
2.2.1 Basic techniques
2.2.2 Importance of tissue culture
2.2.3 Sterilization methods
2.2.4 Media ingredients
2.2.5 Plant growth regulators

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials

3.1.1 Raw materials
3.1.2 Chemicals
3.1.3 Apparatus

3.2 Methods
3.2.1 Sample collection
3.2.2 Preparation of media
3.2.3 Sub culturing of plantlets
3.2.4 Inoculation and incubation of the explant
3.2.5 Observation and data analysis

iv

PAGE
III

lV

Vl

VB

IX

Xl

XB

1
3
3
4

5
6
8
10
10
12
13
16
18

22
22
22
22
23
23
23
26
26
27



CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Cell and tissue formation of Catharanthus roseus 28
4.2 Growth performance of Catharanthus roseus 36

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION 45

CITED REFERENCES 47
APPENDICES 50
CURRICULUM VITAE 53

v



ABSTRACT

IN VITRO ROOT INDUCTION OF Catharanthus roseus

Catharanthus roseus has high significant study due to its medicinal properties, but
there is still lacks of information about the best combination of the hormones of
the root induction. Thus, C. roseus are propagated by using plantlets through the
techniques of tissue culture. The objectives of the study are to investigate the cells
formation by subculturing of C. roseus in MS media and to evaluate the
performance of C. roseus plantlets by using different concentration of the
hormones. The subject was treated with control (C) and four different treatments
that consist of different combination of hormones of auxin and cytokinin (T1, T2,
T3 and T4). Begins with the preparation of the media, Murashige and Skoog (MS)
media was used. The plantlets then were transferred into the media to be incubate
at 25°C for 8 weeks with the photoperiod of 16:8 hours. In week 4, the white
callus shows friable structure compared to the green callus that is more compact
and granular in all treatments. The cross section of the stem exhibit a ring
structure of discrete vascular bundle with a narrow cortex situated externally
indicates a dicots plants. The leaves of the control environment is generally
yellow in color while greenish color observed in the Tl to T4 treatments,
especially in T4. In week 8, the roots induction proliferates more in the T4. While
the concentration of cytokinin was held constant at 0.5 mg/ml, Tl with equal
concentration of auxin-cytokinin mostly show the growth of shoots. T2, T3 and
T4 with concentration auxin of 1.0 mg/ml, 1.5 mg/ml, 2.0 mg/ml respectively
show the growth of roots. However, the most number of generated roots come
from the T4.

xi


	SITI NAZLIAH BINTI MOHAMED NAZIR
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background Study
	1.1 Problem Statement
	1.2 Significance of the Study
	1.3 Objectives of the Study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Catharanthus roseus
	2.1.1 Characteristics of Catharanthus roseus
	2.1.2 Importance of Catharanthus roseus

	2.2 Introduction to Tissue Culture and Micropropagation
	2.2.1 Basic techniques
	2.2.2 Importance of tissue culture
	2.2.3 Sterilization methods
	2.2.4 Media ingredients
	2.2.5 Plant growth regulators


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.1.1 Raw materials
	3.1.2 Chemicals
	3.1.3 Apparatus

	3.2 Methods
	3.2.1 Sample collection
	3.2.2 Preparation of media
	3.2.3 Sub culturing of plantlets
	3.2.4 Inoculation and Incubation of the Explant
	3.2.5 Observation and Data Analysis


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Cell and tissue formation of Catharanthus roseus
	4.2 Growth performance of Catharanthus roseus

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	CURRICULUM VITAE



