IN VITRO ROOT INDUCTION OF Catharanthus roseus

SITI NAZLIAH BINTI MOHAMED NAZIR

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Biology in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

This final year project consumed huge amount of work, research and dedication. Still, implementation would not have been possible if I did not have a support of many individuals. Throughout completing this project, there are many individuals whom involved either directly or indirectly in ensuring the success of the project.

First of all, I would like to express my gratitude towards my supervisor, Puan Sarina binti Hashim for giving me a good guideline for the project throughout numerous consultations. I also want to express my gratefulness toward Puan Zairus, lab assistant of Biology Lab 2 for her kind cooperation and guide me throughout completing this project.

I also would like to extend my appreciation to my family especially my parents, En. Mohamed Nazir bin Mat Zain and Puan Suhana binti Ibrahim for their kind encouragement.

Nevertheless, I would like to express my thank you to my colleagues for their kind cooperation who devoted their time and knowledge in the implementation of this project.

(Siti Nazliah binti Mohamed Nazir)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			PAGE
A CITZ	NOWI	EDCEMENTS	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF TABLES			iv
			vi
	IST OF TABLES IST OF FIGURES		
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT		
	TRAK		xii
CHA		: INTRODUCTIO N	
1.1	_	ground Study	1
1.2		em Statement	3 3
1.3	_	icance of the Study	3
1.4	Object	tives of the Study	4
СНА	PTER 2	2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1		ranthus roseus	5
2.1	2.1.1		6
	2.1.2		8
2.2	Tissue culture and micropropagation		10
		Basic techniques	10
		Importance of tissue culture	12
		Sterilization methods	13
		Media ingredients	16
	2.2.5		18
CIL	DTED 2	2. METHODOLOGY	
3.1	HAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY Materials		22
5.1		Raw materials	22
	3.1.2	Chemicals	22
	3.1.2	Apparatus	22
2.2		23	
3.2	Methods 3.2.1 Sample collection		23
	3.2.2	Preparation of media	23
	3.2.3	Sub culturing of plantlets	26
	3.2.4	Inoculation and incubation of the explant	26
	3.2.5	Observation and data analysis	27
	5.4.5	Coser ration and data analysis	

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
4.1 Cell and tissue formation of <i>Catharanthus roseus</i>	28
4.2 Growth performance of <i>Catharanthus roseus</i>	36
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATION	45
 4.1 Cell and tissue formation of <i>Catharanthus roseus</i> 4.2 Growth performance of <i>Catharanthus roseus</i> 	47
APPENDICES	50
CURRICULUM VITAE	53

ABSTRACT

IN VITRO ROOT INDUCTION OF Catharanthus roseus

Catharanthus roseus has high significant study due to its medicinal properties, but there is still lacks of information about the best combination of the hormones of the root induction. Thus, C. roseus are propagated by using plantlets through the techniques of tissue culture. The objectives of the study are to investigate the cells formation by subculturing of C. roseus in MS media and to evaluate the performance of C. roseus plantlets by using different concentration of the hormones. The subject was treated with control (C) and four different treatments that consist of different combination of hormones of auxin and cytokinin (T1, T2, T3 and T4). Begins with the preparation of the media, Murashige and Skoog (MS) media was used. The plantlets then were transferred into the media to be incubate at 25°C for 8 weeks with the photoperiod of 16:8 hours. In week 4, the white callus shows friable structure compared to the green callus that is more compact and granular in all treatments. The cross section of the stem exhibit a ring structure of discrete vascular bundle with a narrow cortex situated externally indicates a dicots plants. The leaves of the control environment is generally yellow in color while greenish color observed in the T1 to T4 treatments, especially in T4. In week 8, the roots induction proliferates more in the T4. While the concentration of cytokinin was held constant at 0.5 mg/ml, T1 with equal concentration of auxin-cytokinin mostly show the growth of shoots. T2, T3 and T4 with concentration auxin of 1.0 mg/ml, 1.5 mg/ml, 2.0 mg/ml respectively show the growth of roots. However, the most number of generated roots come from the T4.